



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

924 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

SANJAY ISHWAR BHOSIKAR AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Shamsunder B. Patil Advocate for Applicants.
Mr. S.V. Hange, A.P.P. for Respondent No.1.
...

**CORAM: SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.**

DATE : 14th AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1. Issue notice to the Respondents.
2. Learned APP waives notice for respondent no.1.
3. Notice of respondent No.2 is made returnable on 7th October 2024.

**[ABHAY S. WAGHWASE]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**