



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

51 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1481 OF 2024

ABDUL BARI AJGARKHAN AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 07 OCTOBER 2024

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
51 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1481 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2397 OF 2019 53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2986 OF 2019 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1633 OF 2021 IN WP/409/2021 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 409 OF 2021 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1697 OF 2022 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2133 OF 2022 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2403 OF 2022 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2490 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3287 OF 2022 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2663 OF 2022 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3234 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1324 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1353 OF 2023 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3620 OF 2022 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3750 OF 2022 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 11 OF 2023 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 290 OF 2023 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 372 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 992 OF 2023 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 435 OF 2023 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2023 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 712 OF 2023	05.12.2024
70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1040 OF 2023 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1148 OF 2023 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1845 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4310 OF 2022 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1849 OF 2023 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2140 OF 2023 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2175 OF 2023 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2473 OF 2023 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2508 OF 2023 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2710 OF 2023	06.12.2024



79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2716 OF 2023 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2763 OF 2023 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2901 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1020 OF 2023 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2993 OF 2023 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3078 OF 2023 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3089 OF 2023 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3587 OF 2023 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3756 OF 2023 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4139 OF 2023	06.12.2024
88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4215 OF 2023 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4270 OF 2023 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4470 OF 2023 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 80 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 219 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 639 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 858 OF 2024 95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1017 OF 2024 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1060 OF 2024 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1092 OF 2024 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1373 OF 2024 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1460 OF 2024 100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1546 OF 2024 101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1705 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1708 OF 2024 103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1719 OF 2024 104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1720 OF 2024 105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1724 OF 2024 106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1736 OF 2024 107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1740 OF 2024 108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1751 OF 2024 109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1878 OF 2024 110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1883 OF 2024 111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1885 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1246 OF 2024 112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1886 OF 2024 113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1896 OF 2024 114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1901 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1964 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1985 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1987 OF 2024 117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2075 OF 2024 IN APPLN/75/2024	09.12.2024
118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2157 OF 2024 119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024 120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2480 OF 2024 121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2681 OF 2024 122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2024 123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2915 OF 2024 124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3369 OF 2024 125 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 458 OF 2019 126 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022 127 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1364 OF 2022 128 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2023 129 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 416 OF 2023 130 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 497 OF 2023 131 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 501 OF 2023 132 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 521 OF 2023 133 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 536 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 480 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.	10.12.2024



2888 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1273 OF 2022 134 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 564 OF 2023 135 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 657 OF 2023 136 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 724 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 573 OF 2024 IN WP/724/2023 137 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 937 OF 2023 138 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 987 OF 2023 139 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2023 140 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 647 OF 2023 141 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1063 OF 2023 142 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1108 OF 2023 143 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1138 OF 2023 144 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2023 145 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1824 OF 2023 146 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2024 147 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 825 OF 2024	10.12.2024
148 WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024 WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024 IN WP/66/2024 149 WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024 150 WRIT PETITION NO. 493 OF 2024 151 WRIT PETITION NO. 1555 OF 2024 152 WRIT PETITION NO. 1610 OF 2024 153 WRIT PETITION NO. 2153 OF 2024 WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 1556 OF 2024 154 WRIT PETITION NO. 3454 OF 2024 155 WRIT PETITION NO. 3543 OF 2024 156 WRIT PETITION NO. 3696 OF 2024 157 WRIT PETITION NO. 3713 OF 2024 158 WRIT PETITION NO. 3803 OF 2024 159 WRIT PETITION NO. 3916 OF 2024 160 WRIT PETITION NO. 4031 OF 2024 161 WRIT PETITION NO. 4456 OF 2024 162 WRIT PETITION NO. 5017 OF 2024 163 WRIT PETITION NO. 5030 OF 2024 167 WRIT PETITION NO. 5346 OF 2024 168 WRIT PETITION NO. 5419 OF 2024 169 WRIT PETITION NO. 5673 OF 2024 170 WRIT PETITION NO. 5756 OF 2024 171 WRIT PETITION NO. 5809 OF 2024 172 WRIT PETITION NO. 7287 OF 2024 173 WRIT PETITION NO. 7339 OF 2024 174 WRIT PETITION NO. 7508 OF 2024 175 WRIT PETITION NO. 7514 OF 2024 176 WRIT PETITION NO. 7542 OF 2024 177 WRIT PETITION NO. 7557 OF 2024 178 WRIT PETITION NO. 9320 OF 2024	11.12.2024

[S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE