



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ROHIT W. JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 24th MARCH, 2025

ORDER :

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/ statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1886 OF 2024	25.04.2025
55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024	
56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2539 OF 2024	
57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2556 OF 2024	
58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2565 OF 2024	
59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2617 OF 2024	
60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2681 OF 2024	
61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2708 OF 2024	
62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2024	
63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2784 OF 2024	
64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2977 OF 2024	
65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3079 OF 2024	
66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3090 OF 2024	
67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3092 OF 2024	



68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3201 OF 2024 69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3444 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3484 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3510 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3716 OF 2024 73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3765 OF 2024 IN WP/483/2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3999 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4153 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4172 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4395 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4447 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4480 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4647 OF 2024	
81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 264 OF 2025 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 404 OF 2025 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 954 OF 2019 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1392 OF 2019 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1469 OF 2019 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 231 OF 2020 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1395 OF 2020 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 693 OF 2021 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 888 OF 2021 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1010 OF 2021 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1298 OF 2021	28.04.2025



92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 39 OF 2022	
93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 50 OF 2022	
94 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 743 OF 2022	
95 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 867 OF 2022	
96 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 938 OF 2022	
97 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1152 OF 2022	
98 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 779 OF 2023	
99 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 574 OF 2024	
100 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1344 OF 2024	
101 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1354 OF 2024	
102 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1526 OF 2024	
103 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1640 OF 2024	
105 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1996 OF 2024	
106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 241 OF 2025	

[ROHIT W. JOSHI]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE

ks_kamble/