



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB
cran2477.24

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

Sanjay Ishwar Bhosikar and others
VERSUS
The State of Maharashtra and another

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. P.R. Katneshwarkar, senior advocate i/b
Mr. Shamsunder B. Patil

APP for Respondent No.1: Mr. V.K. Kotecha

Advocate for Respondent No.2 : Mr. A.M.Gaikwad

.....

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 25th APRIL, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned A.P.P. submits that the investigation is almost over, charge sheet has been prepared and sent for sanction. Immediately after the sanction is given, charge sheet would be filed.

2. Learned senior advocate then submits that he is ready to wait for the charge to be filed. We hope that the charge sheet is filed as per the procedure. Place the matter for further consideration on 13.06.2025.

3. Learned A.P.P. to get instructions on that day whether the charge sheet is filed or not.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.) (SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

rlj/