



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

SANJAY ISHWAR BHOSIKAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

....

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Shamsunder B. Patil
APP for Respondent No.1-State : Mrs. P.R. Bharaswadkar

....

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

Dated : 13th June 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Learned APP, upon instructions, makes a statement that charge-sheet is not yet filed. By our order dated 25th April 2025, we had asked him to take such instructions.
2. Learned Advocate for the applicants has also made a statement that he is ready to wait till filing of the charge-sheet.
3. Under such circumstance, we adjourn the matter till 18.07.2025.

[SANJAY A. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE