



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2477 OF 2024

SANJAY ISHWAR BHOSIKAR AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. S.B. Patil, Advocate for applicants

Mrs. Priya R. Bharaswadkar, APP for respondent No.1

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 18th JULY, 2025

ORDER :

. Learned Advocate for applicants submits that charge sheet has been filed in the matter. In view of filing of charge sheet learned Advocate for applicants wants to amend the application.

2 Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks. Copy of amended application and copy of charge sheet be placed on record as well as be given to other side, in advance.

3 Place the matter for further consideration on 18.08.2025.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd