



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

**SANJAY ISHWAR BHOSIKAR AND OTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Mr. Shamsunder B. Patil, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. V. K. Kotecha, APP for Respondents-State.

Mr. Anil M. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

...

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2694 OF 2025
IN APPLN/2477/2024**

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.**

DATED : 18th AUGUST, 2025.

P.C.

1. Learned Advocate appearing for applicants submits that he has engaged Senior Counsel Mr. Katneshwarkar, who is before now Principal Seat.

2. We do not find this to be a good ground for adjourning matter. However, clients should not suffer and, therefore, adjournment is granted subject to deposit of cost of Rs.2000/- to High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Aurangabad within a period of one week from today.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 15.09.2025.

4. Criminal Application No.2694/2025 appears to have been filed for carrying out amendment in view of filing of charge-sheet.



Amendment has been made and copy of charge-sheet has been placed on record and, therefore, we dispose of Criminal Application No.2694/2025.

5. Criminal Application No.2694/2025 stands disposed of.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH)
JUDGE

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI)
JUDGE