



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

(1)

140-APPLN-2477-2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024

Sanjay Ishwar Bhosikar And Other
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Another

...

Mr. P. R. Katneshwarkar, Senior Advocate i/by Mr. Shamsunder B. Patil,
Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. K. K. Naik, APP for Respondent-State.

Mr. A. M. Gaikwad, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATE : 17th NOVEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Heard Mr. Katneshwarkar, learned Senior Advocate for the petitioner, Mr. Gaikwad, the learned Advocate for Respondent No.2 and Mr. Naik, The learned AGP for Respondent-State, for some time.
2. This petition is mainly argued on the point of interim relief in the nature that the petitioner be exempted from appearance before the trial Court. Amendment is carried out.

Ethape



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

(2)

140-APPLN-2477-2024

3. The petitioners are exempted from appearance before the trial Court for next six months.

[ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]