



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

AGP's for Respondent State :- Mr.A.R. Kale/ Mr.S.N. Kendre/ Mrs. P.V.
Diggikar/Ms. R.R. Tandale/Mr. S.R. Yadav Lonikar/ Mr. G.O.
Wattamwar/Mr. C.V. Bhadane/Mr. B.B. Bhise/Mr. P.P. Dawalkar

...

CORAM : S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : 12th March, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates and category mentioned against them.
2. Interim relief/undertaking/statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
1006 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 766 OF 2020 1007 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2185 OF 2021 1008 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1895 OF 2022 1010 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1321 OF 2023 1011 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3044 OF 2023 1012 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 596 OF 2024 1014 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1596 OF 2024 1015 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2344 OF 2024 1016 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2357 OF 2024 1017 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2552 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2545 OF 2024 1018 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2713 OF 2024 1020 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3433 OF 2024 1021 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3510 OF 2024 1022 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3733 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3735 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3934 OF 2024 IN WP/1461/2024 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1461 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3812 OF 2024 IN WP/1461/2024 1023 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3792 OF 2024 1024 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4014 OF 2024 1025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4089 OF 2024 1026 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2024 1027 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4538 OF 2024 1028 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5037 OF 2024 1029 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 684 OF 2025 1031 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1139 OF 2025 1032 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1297 OF 2025 1033 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1537 OF 2025 1034 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2237 OF 2025 1035 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2269 OF 2025	10.04.2026 Same category
1038 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3896 OF 2025 1039 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4617 OF 2025 1040 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 823 OF 2023	



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

1041 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 205 OF 2025 1042 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1751 OF 2025 1043 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2865 OF 2025 1044 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4169 OF 2025 1045 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 383 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 379 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 381 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 384 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 382 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 380 OF 2019 1046 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4314 OF 2022 1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 67 OF 2023 1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 513 OF 2023 1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2022 OF 2023 1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2137 OF 2023 1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2447 OF 2023 1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2904 OF 2023 1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2907 OF 2023 1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3019 OF 2023 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3046 OF 2023 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3058 OF 2023 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2023 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2023 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3537 OF 2023 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2023 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3992 OF 2023 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023	16.04.2026
1066 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2023 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4366 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2024 IN APPLN/4366/2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2348 OF 2024 IN APPLN/4366/2023 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4520 OF 2023 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2023 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024 1072 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 128 OF 2024 1073 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 226 OF 2024 1074 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2024 1075 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 341 OF 2024 1076 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 511 OF 2024 1077 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 699 OF 2024 1078 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 713 OF 2024 1079 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1252 OF 2024 1080 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1392 OF 2024 1081 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1462 OF 2024 1082 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1689 OF 2024 1083 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1732 OF 2024 1084 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1759 OF 2024 1085 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1823 OF 2024 1086 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1881 OF 2024 1087 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1916 OF 2024 1088 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2101 OF 2024 1089 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2374 OF 2024 1090 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2477 OF 2024	23.04.2026
1091 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2520 OF 2024 1092 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2532 OF 2024 1093 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2024	



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

1094 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2693 OF 2024 1095 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2733 OF 2024 1096 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2810 OF 2024 1097 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2826 OF 2024 1098 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3133 OF 2024 1099 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3544 OF 2024 1100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3619 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2407 OF 2023 1101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3990 OF 2024 1102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024 1103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4077 OF 2024 1104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4148 OF 2024 1105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4185 OF 2024 1106 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4384 OF 2024 1107 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4389 OF 2024 1108 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4494 OF 2024 1109 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4588 OF 2024 1110 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4637 OF 2024 1111 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4739 OF 2024 1112 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4950 OF 2024 1113 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4991 OF 2024 1114 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5019 OF 2024 1115 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 14 OF 2025	24.04.2026
1116 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 41 OF 2025 1117 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 49 OF 2025 1118 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 56 OF 2025 1119 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 96 OF 2025 1120 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 166 OF 2025 1121 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 235 OF 2025 1122 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 303 OF 2025 1123 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 332 OF 2025 1124 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 334 OF 2025 1125 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 351 OF 2025 1126 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 741 OF 2025 1127 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 783 OF 2025 1128 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1675 OF 2025 1129 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1854 OF 2025 1130 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2133 OF 2025 1131 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2245 OF 2025 1132 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2270 OF 2025 1133 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2345 OF 2025 1134 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2365 OF 2025 1135 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2370 OF 2025 1136 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2540 OF 2025 1137 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2600 OF 2025 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1854 OF 2025	30.04.2026
1139 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2664 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2568 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1058 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1059 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1924 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2712 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2640 OF 2025 1140 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2700 OF 2025 IN BA/303/2025 1141 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3015 OF 2025 1142 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3036 OF 2025 1143 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3104 OF 2025 1144 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3302 OF 2025 1145 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3387 OF 2025	07.05.2026



2026:BHC-AUG:21370-DB

1146 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3408 OF 2025 1147 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3569 OF 2025 IN BA/91/2025 1148 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3806 OF 2025 IN BA/1232/2023 1149 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4009 OF 2025 1150 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4175 OF 2025 1151 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4204 OF 2025 1152 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4210 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2406 OF 2025 1153 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4248 OF 2025 1154 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4253 OF 2025 1155 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4266 OF 2025	
1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3019 OF 2023 1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3046 OF 2023 1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3058 OF 2023 1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3379 OF 2023 1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3506 OF 2023 1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3537 OF 2023 1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3837 OF 2023 1063 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3885 OF 2023 1064 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3992 OF 2023 1065 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4016 OF 2023 1066 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4131 OF 2023 1067 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4366 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1102 OF 2024 IN APPLN/4366/2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2348 OF 2024 IN APPLN/4366/2023 1068 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4387 OF 2023 1069 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4520 OF 2023 1070 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4535 OF 2023 1071 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 10 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 15 OF 2024	08.05.2026
1173 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 494 OF 2016 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1727 OF 2018 1174 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1994 OF 2019 1175 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 2101 OF 2019 1176 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 227 OF 2022 1177 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 673 OF 2022 1178 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1842 OF 2022 1179 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 99 OF 2023 1180 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 599 OF 2023 1181 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 737 OF 2023 1182 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1150 OF 2023 1183 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1674 OF 2024 1184 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1003 OF 2025 1185 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1448 OF 2025 1186 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1556 OF 2025 1187 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1778 OF 2025	08.05.2026

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...

aaa/-